## 08-28-2001

101824411

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

VER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 472882400100

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Dental Care Allegiance, Inc. Name: Interdent, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Internal Address: Street Address: 222 North Sepulveda Boulevard, Suite 740 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: El Segundo, State: California ZIP: 90245-4340 ■ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: \_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No ☐ General Partnership: Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership: \_ ☑ Corporation-State: \_\_\_\_\_Delaware ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Other: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: May 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Registration No.(s) 75/623,003 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and trademark registrations document should be mailed: involved: 1 Rosemary S. Tarlton Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street Enclosed San Francisco, California 94105-2482 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 472882400100 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Rosemary S. Tarlton Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 75623003 08/27/2001 AAHMED1 00000163 031952 40.00 CH OL FC:481 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

sf-1153197

TRADEMARK REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0150

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Dental Care Alliance, Inc. ("DCA"), a Delaware corporation, having offices in Sarasota, Florida, ("Assignor") has used the INTERDENT mark on and in connection with online dental practice business management services; dental practice management services, cooperating advertising and marketing services, and buying clubs offered to dental practices; online dental practice services and on-line patent information regarding dental practices procedures and quality assurance since at least January 1999, and owns the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the INTERDENT mark.

Whereas Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/623,003 for the mark INTERDENT ("Application") and filed an Amendment to Allege Use of connection with the application on May 14, 2001:

Whereas Interdent, Inc. a Delaware corporation having offices in El Segundo, Califonia ("Interdent") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said common law rights in the INTERDENT mark, the Application and the accompanying goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the INTERDENT service mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Interdent all right, title and interest in and to the INTERDENT mark, together with the accompanying goodwill, all common law rights, the Application, and the right to register, renew, protect and defend said service mark and to sue for past infringements of said service mark.

The Assignor agrees to cooperate with Interdent to record this Assignment in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

Signed o	this <u>7</u> day of May, 2001.
DENTA	L CARE ALLIANCE, NC.//
Name:	5/2/Kar
Title: _	Steve Matzkins
	President

RECORDED: 08/16/2001

£1008925

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0151